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YEAR 7 

PARENT INFORMATION 
EVENING

Thursday 4th February, 2010

For My Children

Bless my children Lord, as they venture out each day.

I worry Lord, that they may not succeed, 

that their life will be a struggle and difficulties follow close at their heels. 

Bless them with the courage to stand up for what they believe.

Bless them with the commitment to fulfill their potential.

Bless them with a sense of right and wrong that will guide their decision making.

Bless them with a respect for life, a care for others and a concern for those less fortunate than themselves.

Bless them in their need.

Be with them as they venture forth each day.

I ask this of You, Christ Our Lord.

Amen.
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Meeting Agenda

· Welcome to Country


· Prayer 

-
Mrs Margaret Baldini





House Co-ordinator - Lisieux

· Principal’s Address
-
Mr Tony Daly





Principal

· Deputy Principal
-
Miss Mary-Anne McShane





Deputy Principal

· Religious Education 
-
Mrs Jane Egan





Religious Education 





Co-ordinator (Curriculum)
· Learning Support
-
Mrs  Kathy Cristini




Learning Support 




Co-ordinator

· Music

-
Mrs Antonia Pratt




Music/Drama Co-ordinator


Year 7 Instrumental 



program
· HSIE

-
Mr Chris Core




HSIE Co-ordinator

· Curriculum Issues
-
Mrs Narelle Sherrah





Academic Co-ordinator
KEY LEARNING AREAS

YEAR 7 2010
RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

	Term 1
-
Lent Easter



-
School, Church and 
Communities

· The Liturgical Year

	Term 2
-
Ways People Pray

· The Bible Sacred Scripture



	Term 3
-
The Old Testament Overview

· God, People & Creation


	Term 4
-
Christian Ideals and Moral 



Decisions



-
Advent  / Christmas




MATHEMATICS

	With the introduction of the new Syllabus there will be three courses in mathematics this year. After Week 4, Term 1, students will be placed in mathematic classes according to their ability. 

	Term 1
-
Whole Number,

· Number Patterns

· Angles 

	Term 2
-
Properties of Solids

-
Integers

-
Algebra

	Term 3
-
Decimals

· Perimeter & Area

· Geometrical figures, Space

· Fractions
	Term 4
-
Fractions continued

-
Surface Area and Volume

-
Time, Mass

-
Data


SCIENCE

	· You Can Be A Scientist

· Matter

· Cells

· Fizz Whiz Pop

· Tread Lightly on the Earth

· Forces

· Classification

All students must do an Independent Research Project


ENGLISH 

	Term 1
-
Me, Myself, I – An 
introduction to the 
College



-
Library Orientation

· Close study text: Fiction


	Term 2
-
Our Sunburnt Country: 
Poetic  Techniques

· Eyes Wide Open: Wide reading in Australian literature with emphasis on aboriginal and multicultural experiences in Australia



	Term 3
-
Myths and Legends: Drama



-
The Big Picture: 
Understanding Film


	Term 4
-
Language All Around Us – 
Creating texts to inform, 
persuade and entertain

· The voice of the People Media Study -  Newspapers




HSIE   
(Human Society and its Environment)

	
Geography




-
Investigating the World (Introduction to Geography)




-
Global Environments (Rainforests, Mountains)





-
Field Study Excursion – Fleays Fauna Centre


History
-
Introduction to History




-


A History of Ancient Societies

· Egypt

· Greece, Rome




-
Medieval History

· An assignment on one aspect of an Ancient or Medieval Society


* An assignment on one type of Global Environment


P.D.H.P.E (Personal Development, Health and Physical Education)

	Term 1
-
Meeting new people, 
facing 

new challenges


	Term 2
-
Physical activity options and 


opportunities


-
Managing Change

	erm 3
-
Enhancing movement 
skills

· Drugs – reality & risks

· Healthy Habits
	Term 4
-
Gymnastics


-
Belonging


-
Summer fun


MUSIC

	· Development of Practical Skills for Keyboard, Guitar, Singing, Drums
· Basics of Reading and Writing Music

· Musical Instruments

· Vocal Music

All students in Year 7 will be invited to consider learning an instrument as part of our extensive extra curricular music programme.


TECHNOLOGY (MANDATORY)
	The students rotate through four units in Year 7 and two units in Year 8. In each unit, students are required to design and make a quality product, and document the design process in a Design Folio.

The topics include:

· ‘Basement Blitz’ ( a computer generated graphical representation of a re-designed lower basement for Mt. St. Patrick College)

· ‘Kitchen Kapers’ (a kitchen implement made from plastics)

· ‘Pandora’s Box - Unlock The Mystery’ (a pencil case made from wood and a multimedia presentation communicating the process of making a pencil case)

· ‘In The Bag’(a simple bag to carry an item of their choice, incorporating fabric decoration techniques)

· ‘Kid’s Cooking Adventure’ (a digital photo story presentation to encourage and educate kids to enjoy eating and cooking nutritional foods)

· ‘Out of the Furnace’ (the use of a range of metalworking tools and metals to make an art metal project)




VISUAL ART 

	Introduction:
The Visual Arts course integrates art making with historical an critical 

studies of Australian and International artworks and artists. Students 

explore a broad range of 2 and 3 dimensional media and techniques 

in the following units of work:
· Looking At Me – students produce a series of artworks based on their own image, their feelings and emotions, and people in their life.

The ways in which other artists have approached portraiture throughout history and in contemporary time is examined in students’ art study.

· Creepy Creatures -  students explore how animals have been depicted in artworks from history and critically examine the ways that relationships between humans and animals are conveyed in artworks.

They record their observations of animals and their behaviour in 2 dimensional artworks and use their imagination to sculpt an imaginary animal from clay.

· Places and Spaces – students record their observations of natural and built environments. They explore perspective in their drawing and create 3 dimensional representations of architectural sites that they select to research.



YEAR 7, 2010 – IMPORTANT DATES

Term 1
Friday 12th February

MSPC Swimming Carnival



Wednesday 17th February
Ash Wednesday



Thursday 18th February

Newsletter Home



Wednesday 3rd March

HPV/HEP B
Thursday 4th March


Newsletter Home



Friday 5th March


Year 7 Mass



Tuesday 16th March


St Patrick’s Day Liturgy


Thursday 18th March

Newsletter Home



Thursday 1st April


Holy Week Liturgy









Progress Reports Home









Newsletter Home









Last day of Term 1

Term 2
Monday 20th April


Term 2 begins











College Cross Country



Thursday 22nd April


Newsletter Home


Monday 26th April


Anzac Day Holiday


Thursday 29th April


Open Day


Wednesday 5th May


Dose 2 HPV/Chickenpox/Boostrix


Thursday 6th May


Newsletter Home


Tuesday 11th May - 



Thursday 13th May


Naplan



Friday 14th May


Naplan Make-up Day



Wednesday 19th May

Tweed Valley Begins


Thursday 20th May


Newsletter Home



Monday 24th - 




    Friday 28th May


Exams



Thursday 3rd June


Newsletter Home



Tuesday 15th June


Report Home



Thursday 17th June


Newsletter Home



Friday 18th June


Athletics Carnival



Thursday 24th June


Parent/Teacher Interviews



Thursday 1st July


Newsletter Home



Friday 2nd July



Last Day of Term



YEAR 7, 2010 – IMPORTANT DATES

Term 3
Monday 19th July


Term 3 begins



Tuesday 20th July


Year 7 Retreat Day




Thursday 29th July


Newsletter Home


Thursday 12th August

Newsletter Home



Tuesday 17th August

Sports Photos



Thursday
26th August

Newsletter Home



Tuesday 31st August

Big Day Out



Wednesday 8th September
Dose 2 HEP B



Thursday 9th September

Newsletter Home



Friday 17th September

10 – 11am ‘Sticks & Stones’



Thursday 23rd September

Newsletter Home



Friday 24th September

Last Day Term 3 
Term 4
Tuesday 12th October

Term 4 begins



Monday 8th November –



  Friday 12th November

Yearly Exams



Wednesday 15th December
Yearly Reports sent home








Presentation Assembly








Newsletter Home










Last day of Term 4

MT ST PATRICK COLLEGE

Mooball Street, Murwillumbah

P O Box 105, Murwillumbah 2484

Ph: (02) 66722340

Fax: (02)  66723893
















